
 Week-At-A-Glance
       2022-2023 • Week 10• November 6-12

     	 Most of all, love each               as if your           depended on it. 
    	 Love makes         for                           anything.           1 Peter 4:8

CCA News & Notes

November
Sunday

11/6
Monday

11/7
Tuesday

11/8
Wednesday

11/9
Thursday

11/10
Friday
11/11

Saturday
11/12

REFERENCE LINKS:     LINKTREE	   CCA PORTAL	         LUNCH pay	

       Parent/Student HANDBOOK             HUB Afterschool	         Calendar     iCAL	

HEALTH OFFICE EMAILS: Please email all Health Office communication 
to healthoffice@christianca.com
                                                

EARLY Dismissal
11:15 am

SKI CLUB: Season starts Nov 25. Join the CCA Ski Club @ Holiday 
Valley Ski Resort in Ellicottville, NY. Check out this year’s flyer (on Portal) 
for ticket options or visit the website. (Login: MWCHRISTI • Pass: CCA)

GRANDPARENTS’ DAY: On Thursday, Grandparents are invited to 
a presentation and classroom interaction with PreK-5th grades. There 
will be parking volunteers to help direct parking and then once inside 
the building. Grandparents are encouraged to collect students at early 
dismissal. Please return the note to your child(s) teacher indicating their 
dismissal procedure for the day. ALL grades will have Early Dismissal 
at 11:15am

Gala: Stay up to date by visiting the GALA website. 
	   Ticket sales are open! December 9th is 35 days away!!
This is a great opportunity to introduce the outside community to CCA! 
Encourage attendees who support Christ-centered education in WNY. 
Guests who will donate and pledge to financially engage with CCA. 

Sponsorship and Program Ad information is also online. Reach out to 
your place of business to see if they want to support educating the 
whole-child and have their name in front of over 300 patrons. 

Email landerson@christianca.com if you have any questions or need 
materials to share.

There are many events in our world today that pull on 
our  hearts. Christian Central Academy can connect 
families and students to resources that can support 
and encourage during these times. Please reach out to 
studentcare@christianca.com for counseling resources 
and more.                                              

Grandparents 
Day!

9:00-11:00am

VETERANS DAY
School Closed

Winter Sports 
Meeting

   6:00 pm
CCA Auditorium

REPORT CARD copies are being passed 
out at Parent-Teacher Conferences, Friday 
November 4. If you do not pick up your 
report card during the conference, you 
can view them through the CCA portal 
(instructions below). If you would still like 
a physical copy, but did not pick up the 
report card  then you can pick them up in 
the main office on Monday, November 7. 

For students in grades 6-12, parents can 
find report cards on the Portal:

1. Log in to the CCA Portal
2. Click E-locker tab
3. Click E-portfolio, and download the   
    report card

https://linktr.ee/ChristianCA
https://www.plusportals.com/christiancentralacademy
https://payschools.com/
https://issuu.com/christiancentralacademy/docs/ccahandbook
https://www.christianca.com/afterschool-program/
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/0?cid=Y19nbzl2dDFxcW85NjU0MDRzdXYyc2Q5YWNvZ0Bncm91cC5jYWxlbmRhci5nb29nbGUuY29t
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/ical/c_go9vt1qqo965404suv2sd9acog%40group.calendar.google.com/public/basic.ics
https://hv-hvnewyork.secure-cdn.na2.accessoticketing.com/embed/store.php?merchant_id=901031&emerchant_id=900901
https://cca.schoolauction.net/gala2022/homepages/show
mailto:studentcare%40christianca.com?subject=


What is the CCA Gala?
The Gala is CCA’s annual dinner auction. It is THE 
major fundraising event of the year. Silent auctions, 
drawings, Live Auction, sit-down dinner and 
fellowship bring people together to celebrate CCA.

How can I (as a parent) get Involved?

Gala
ChristianCentralAcademy

Salvatore’s
Grande Bellamore Ballroom

6 o’clock 
in the evening

Friday, the 9th 
of December

Lead a Generous Table

The Gala benefits the school in every way possible! 
There is not a family or employee that isn’t touched 
by the generosity of the Gala patrons and donors.
We would love it if you would:

• partner with us in Prayer
• donate an auction Item
• ask a business to Donate
• rise up and lead a Table
• invite generous Donors
• tell employers about Sponsorships
• share your Testimony
(Why do you send your child(ren) to CCA?)

• Apple Watch
• TV
• Xbox
• GPS
• Golf Gear
• Bills Gear/ Sabres Gear
• Sabres Gear
• Autographed Memorabilia
• Christmas decor
• Original Paintings
• Original Photography
• Cashmere
• Necklaces or Bracelets
• Facial Gift Certificate
• Massage Gift Certificate
• Tickets to Sabres Games
• Kingdom Bound Packages
• Golf 4-some
• Escape Room Package

• Wine Tasting
• Nerf Bullet Party
• Landscaping/Tree Planting
• Skeet Shooting
• Hunting Trip
• Fishing Charter
• Beach Trip
• Ski Weekend
• Bicycles
• Power Wheels
• American Girl Dolls
• HOT Toy Items
• Car Detailing
• Hand Crafted Items
• Collector’s Edition
• Wine/Bourbon
• Signed Jerseys
• Signed Helmets
• Signed Footballs/Sticks

• College Tickets
• Bubble Hockey
• Concert Tickets
• Tool Sets/Generator
• Hotel & Spa Package
• Flowers for a year
• Fire pit
• Outdoor Furniture
• Water Toys 
• Designer Handbag
• Play Kitchen
• Kitchen Aid Appliances
• Ski Lessons
• Music Lessons

Use your circles of influence 
to help CCA build a future 
and legacy!
		

Previous Auction Items

Email landerson@christianca.com for more 
information on any of these ways to get involved. 



Crusaders Athletics       	      Fall

November
Sunday

11/6
Monday

11/7
Tuesday

11/8
Wednesday

11/9
Thursday

11/10
Friday
11/11

Saturday
11/12

Parents: Submit photos of your athlete in action to waag@christianca.com with player and game information.

Girls Varsity Volleyball Coach - Fraser McIntyre 
fmcintyre@emsinsurance.com

MS Basketball Coach - Tom Ford 
tford@christianca.com

Varsity Basketball Coach - Mark Crouch 
crouchm31@gmail.com

Intentional
Congratulations to our athletes on being INTENTIONAL 

this week in their sports activities.

CrossTraining Athletics (CTA) defines INTENTIONAL as 

“Something done purposefully.”

   Allows me to grow to my potential

Sienna George
Volleyball

Jackson Czubaj
MS Soccer

 NFCAA
Semi-Finals

         4:30 pm
          TBD

Volleyball Practice
3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

BUY TICKETS ONLINE
@ BASKETBALL

DEADLINE: 11/9 @3pm

SUPPORT the CCA Varsity 
Crusaders vs the 
Northstar Knights in 
Cleveland, Ohio on

December 10. 

Paint the arena 
BLUE!!

Volleyball Practice
3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

    NFCAA
     Quarter-Finals
           4:30 pm

       St. Mary’s 
School 

for the Deaf

    NFCAA
Championship           

            12:00 pm
       St. Mary’s 

School 
for the Deaf

VETERANS 
DAY

School Closed

mailto:waag%40christianca.com?subject=Sports%20Photo
mailto:fmcintyre%40emsinsurance.com%20?subject=CCA%20Volleyball
mailto:bnoel.2786%40gmail.com?subject=CCA%20Soccer
mailto:tford%40christianca.com?subject=MS%20Basketball
mailto:crouchm31%40gmail.com%20%20?subject=CCA%20Basketball
https://christianca.redpodium.com/2022-cca-vs-northstar-varsity-basketball-game?fbclid=IwAR1vGVXwoiZlM4UrbzZojlKsJl7XZv5VNEhyJ7urDdsdXYnMNxhbRjWGVC8


Discover how God 
can give us the 
strength and courage 
to live as powerful 
Christians in today’s 
culture.

Video about the One Night 
Only tour! Four cities. 
Free Tickets.

Also Featuring

Sponsored by:

CCA has the following 
           openings:
	  
• Elementary Faculty  
• Cafeteria Manager	
• Substitute Teacher 	
• Part-time Facilities Staff     		
   (2:30 - 9:00 pm) 

Please see our website 
for an application.

CCA Community

Taste of CCA 2022
In the CCA Cafe

November 18, Serving 4-7pm
Our Offerings to you:

Chinese Soup Buns Sausage/Kale Soup
Filipino Lumpia Pulled Pork Sliders
New Mexican Enchiladas   Caribbean Chicken Stew
Butternut Squash Soup           Pan De Jamon
Plantains and Beans Pastelitos
Shrimp Pasta Tabouli
Chili Chicken Noodle Soup
Fijian Rourou Taro Leaf and Coconut Bread Indian Samosas
Ambrosia     Rice Pudding Ricotta Cookies
“Picnic Bars”    “Puppy Chow”

Homemade Applesauce
Kids’ Table:

Ham and Cheese Pinwheels Mac and Cheese
Meatballs Rice Scan for more info.

Buy your tickets online ahead of time!

Tickets are on sale now!!  
FOR KING + COUNTRY 

What Are We Waiting For? 
The Tour Part II 

Rochester’s Blue Cross Arena on 
Thursday, April 20, 2023.

 
Use our exclusive pre-sale code 

BCAPRE 
at checkout to unlock early access to the 

tickets through our special pre-sale
 before they become available to the

 general public!

https://www.davidjeremiah.org/tour/events/buffalo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s_4rXbXQSHk
https://www.davidjeremiah.org/tour/events/buffalo
https://www.christianca.com/employment/
https://christianca.redpodium.com/2022-taste-of-cca


ALL families are contractually required to complete 20 volunteer hours per year. (10 hours for single family 
households). Grandparents and other family members are welcome to volunteer and contribute towards 
your families’ hours! Email Questions to volunteer@christianca.com

• Grandparents day Parking help
• Movie night Clean Up                                                   • November Lunch Monitor 

Volunteer Opportunities!

PTO

The Used Dress Code Clothing 
Closet will be open 

Thursdays 2:45-3:15pm. 

All clothing is free with an 
optional donation. 

To volunteer with used clothing at 
dismissal on Mon, Tues, Wed or Fri 

email paziarniak@yahoo.com.

mailto:volunteer%40christianca.com?subject=
https://signup.com/go/AuAkXcM
https://signup.com/go/zjiwiQB
https://signup.com/go/FNWXRsu
mailto:paziarniak%40yahoo.com.?subject=Clothing%20Volunteer


 Months-At-A-Glance
 November • December  • January    

De
ce

m
be

r
Ja

nu
ar

y
No

ve
m

be
r

2022

S        M       T       W     Th       F        S 

 S        M       T       W     Th       F        S 

S        M       T       W     Th       F       S 

01   • A. Leslie Lawrence Basketball 
          Tournament (Thurs- Sat)
05   • Christmas Spirit Week!
08   • Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
08   • MS/HS Christmas Concert (6:30 pm)
09   • CCA GALA - School Closed
16   • Christmas Concert (6:30 pm)
16   • Grades 6-12th Midterms Begin
19   • Midterms Continue 
22   • Quarter 2 ends
23   • Christmas Recess Begins - 
          School Resumes January 4th

3
10
17
24

2
9

16
23
30

1
8

15
22
29

7
14
21
28

6
13
20
27

5
12
19
26

4
11
18
25

2
9

16
23
30

1
8

15
22
29

3
10
17
24
31

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28

Elementary  •  Middle School  •  High School  •  All CCA

2
9

16
23
30

1
8

15
22
29

3
10
17
24

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28

10   • Grandparents’ Day
10   • Early Student Dismissal (11:15 am)
11   • Veterans’ Day - School Closed
18   • Mom’s Meetup
18   • Taste of CCA (4:00 pm)
18   • PTO Movie Night (6:30 pm)
23   • THANKSGIVING RECESS Begins
29   • PTO Snowflake Shop Opens

2023

2022

Moms in Prayer • Fridays @ 8:30 am

04   • First day of Second Semester
04   • Enrichment Term
12   • Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
13   • Academic Bowl
16   • Martin Luther King, Jr. Day School Closed


