

Week-At-A-Glance

2022-2023 • Week 10 • November 6-12

Most of all, love each _____ as if your ____ depended on it.

Love makes ___ for ____ anything. 1 Peter 4:8

REFERENCE LINKS: LINKTREE

Parent/Student HANDBOOK

CCA PORTAL

LUNCH pay

HUB Afterschool

Calendar iCAL

Sunday 11/6	Monday 11/7	Tuesday 11/8	Wednesday 11/9	Thursday 11/10	Friday 11/11	Saturday 11/12
	Winter Sports Meeting 6:00 pm CCA Auditorium			Grandparents Day! 9:00-11:00am EARLY Dismissal 11:15 am	VETERANS DAY School Closed	

CCA News & Notes

HEALTH OFFICE EMAILS: Please email all Health Office communication to healthoffice@christianca.com

SKI CLUB: Season starts Nov 25. Join the CCA Ski Club @ Holiday Valley Ski Resort in Ellicottville, NY. Check out this year's flyer (on Portal) for ticket options or visit the <u>website</u>. (Login: MWCHRISTI • Pass: CCA)

GRANDPARENTS' DAY: On Thursday, Grandparents are invited to a presentation and classroom interaction with PreK-5th grades. There will be parking volunteers to help direct parking and then once inside the building. Grandparents are encouraged to collect students at early dismissal. Please return the note to your child(s) teacher indicating their dismissal procedure for the day. **ALL grades will have Early Dismissal at 11:15am**

Gala: Stay up to date by visiting the GALA website.

Ticket sales are open! December 9th is 35 days away!!

This is a great opportunity to introduce the outside community to CCA!

Encourage attendees who support Christ-centered education in WNY.

Guests who will donate and pledge to financially engage with CCA.

Sponsorship and Program Ad information is also online. Reach out to your place of business to see if they want to support educating the whole-child and have their name in front of over 300 patrons.

Email <u>landerson@christianca.com</u> if you have any questions or need materials to share.

There are many events in our world today that pull on our *hecrits*. Christian Central Academy can connect families and students to resources that can support and encourage during these times. Please reach out to studentcare@christianca.com for counseling resources and more.

REPORT CARD copies are being passed out at Parent-Teacher Conferences, Friday November 4. If you do not pick up your report card during the conference, you can view them through the CCA portal (instructions below). If you would still like a physical copy, but did not pick up the report card then you can pick them up in the main office on Monday, November 7.

For students in grades 6-12, parents can find report cards on the Portal:

- 1. Log in to the CCA Portal
- 2. Click E-locker tab
- 3. Click E-portfolio, and download the report card



What is the CCA Gala?

The Gala is CCA's annual dinner auction. It is THE major fundraising event of the year. Silent auctions, drawings, Live Auction, sit-down dinner and fellowship bring people together to celebrate CCA.

How can I (as a parent) get Involved?

The Gala benefits the school in every way possible! There is not a family or employee that isn't touched by the generosity of the Gala patrons and donors. We would love it if you would:

- partner with us in Prayer
- donate an auction <u>Item</u>
- ask a business to **Donate**
- rise up and lead a Table
- invite generous *Donors*
- tell employers about *Sponsorships*
- share your *Testimony* (Why do you send your child(ren) to CCA?)

Email <u>landerson@christianca.com</u> for more information on any of these ways to get involved.

Previous Auction Items

- Apple Watch
- TV
- Xbox
- GPS
- Golf Gear
- Bills Gear/ Sabres Gear
- Sabres Gear
- Autographed Memorabilia
- Christmas decor
- Original Paintings
- Original Photography
- Cashmere
- Necklaces or Bracelets
- Facial Gift Certificate
- Massage Gift Certificate
- Tickets to Sabres Games
- Kingdom Bound Packages
- Golf 4-some
- Escape Room Package

- Wine Tasting
- Nerf Bullet Party
- Landscaping/Tree Planting
- Skeet Shooting
- Hunting Trip
- Fishing Charter
- Beach Trip
- Ski Weekend
- Bicycles
- Power Wheels
- American Girl Dolls
- HOT Toy Items
- Car Detailing
- Hand Crafted Items
- Collector's Edition
- Wine/Bourbon
- Signed Jerseys
- Signed Helmets
- Signed Footballs/Sticks

- College Tickets
- Bubble Hockey
- Concert Tickets
- Tool Sets/Generator
- Hotel & Spa Package
- Flowers for a year
- Fire pit
- Outdoor Furniture
- Water Tovs
- Designer Handbag
- Play Kitchen
- Kitchen Aid Appliances
- Ski Lessons
- Music Lessons

Use your circles of influence to help CCA build a future and legacy!

CRUSADERS ATHLETICS

FALL

Girls Varsity Volleyball Coach - Fraser McIntyre fmcintyre@emsinsurance.com

MS Basketball Coach - Tom Ford tford@christianca.com

Varsity Basketball Coach - Mark Crouch crouchm31@gmail.com



Parents: Submit photos of your athlete in action to <u>waag@christianca.com</u> with player and game information.

Intentional

Allows me to grow to my potential

Congratulations to our athletes on being INTENTIONAL this week in their sports activities.

CrossTraining Athletics (CTA) defines INTENTIONAL as "Something done purposefully."



Sienna George Volleyball

Jackson Czubaj MS Soccer



SUPPORT the CCA Varsity Crusaders vs the Northstar Knights in Cleveland, Ohio on December 10.

PAINT THE ARENA BLUE!!

BUY TICKETS ONLINE

@ BASKETBALL

DEADLINE: 11/9 @3pm



AN EVENING WITH DAVID IEREMIAH

Discover how God can give us the strength and courage to live as powerful Christians in today's culture.

Sponsored by:



Video about the One Night Only tour! Four cities. Free Tickets.



Ernie Haase & Signature Sound with Voices of Lee



Tickets are on sale now!!

FOR KING + COUNTRY

What Are We Waiting For? The Tour Part II

Rochester's Blue Cross Arena on Thursday, April 20, 2023.

Use our exclusive pre-sale code **BCAPRF**

at checkout to unlock early access to the tickets through our special pre-sale before they become available to the general public!

CCA Community



CCA has the following openings:

- Elementary Faculty
- Cafeteria Manager
- Substitute Teacher
- Part-time Facilities Staff (2:30 - 9:00 pm)

Please see our website for an application.

Volunteer Opportunities!

ALL families are contractually required to complete 20 volunteer hours per year. (10 hours for single family households). Grandparents and other family members are welcome to volunteer and contribute towards your families' hours! Email Questions to <u>volunteer@christianca.com</u>

- Grandparents day Parking help
- Movie night Clean Up

November Lunch Monitor

PTO















Months-At-A-Glance

November • December • January

Elementary • Middle School • High School • All CCA

S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Moms in Prayer • Fridays @ 8:30 am

- 10 Grandparents' Day
- 10 Early Student Dismissal (11:15 am)
- 11 Veterans' Day School Closed
- 18 Mom's Meetup
- 18 Taste of CCA (4:00 pm)
- 18 PTO Movie Night (6:30 pm)
- 23 THANKSGIVING RECESS Begins
- 29 PTO Snowflake Shop Opens

45	<u>S</u>	M	T	W	Th	F	S	
					1	2 9 16	3	
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
	18	19	20	21	22	23		
2022	25	26	27	28	29	30		

- A. Leslie Lawrence Basketball Tournament (Thurs- Sat)
- 05 Christmas Spirit Week!
- 08 Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
- 08 MS/HS Christmas Concert (6:30 pm)
- 09 CCA GALA School Closed
- 16 Christmas Concert (6:30 pm)
- 16 Grades 6-12th Midterms Begin
- 19 Midterms Continue
- 22 Quarter 2 ends
- 23 Christmas Recess Begins School Resumes January 4th

January

S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

- 04 First day of Second Semester
- 04 Enrichment Term
- 12 Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
- 13 Academic Bowl
- 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day School Closed